6-6-00

FORM PTO-1595	06-16-2000	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
(Rev. 6-93)		Patent and Trademark O
To the Honorable Commissioner of H	101383535	attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name	and address of receiving party:
 GERTRUD GRENDELMEIER BEAT GRENDELMEIER FELIX GRENDELMEIER 5) 6) 		ALEXANDER GRENDELMEIER
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No	00
3. Nature of conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change		Address: BIRKENWEG 12
Other		Code & City: <u>4663 AARBURG</u>
Execution Dates:	Countr	y SWITZERLAND
1) MAY 10, 2000 4) 2) MAY 10, 2000 5) 3) MAY 10, 2000 6)	Additional na	ames & addresses attached?Yes _XNo
	t is being filed together witl on date of the application is B. Pat	
the execution A. Patent Application No(s).	on date of the application is B. Pat	The new application, JUNE 6, 2000. OG SF8 G-4 Yes <u>X</u> No
the execution A. Patent Application No(s).	on date of the application is B. Pat umbers attached?	s <u>JUNE 6, 2000</u> . ent No(s). G-L
the execution A. Patent Application No(s). Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom con	on date of the application is B. Pat umbers attached?	$\begin{array}{c} \underline{JUNE 6, 2000}.\\ ent No(s).\\ \underline{6-4}\\ Yes \underline{X} No\\ umber of applications and \end{array}$
the execution A. Patent Application No(s). Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed	on date of the application is B. Pat umbers attached? rrespondence 6. Total n patents Group PLLC	$\begin{array}{c} \underline{JUNE 6, 2000}.\\ ent No(s).\\ \underline{6-4}\\ Yes \underline{X} No\\ umber of applications and \end{array}$
the execution A. Patent Application No(s). Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom con concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law Co</u> Internal Address: <u>DAVID H. DEITS</u>	on date of the application is B. Pate umbers attached? umbers attached? rrespondence 6. Total n patents Group PLLC 7. Total F	$\begin{array}{c} \underline{JUNE 6, 2000}.\\ ent No(s).\\ \underline{6-4}\\ Yes \underline{X} No\\ \hline \\ umber of applications and \\ s involved. \underline{1} \end{array}$
A. Patent Application No(s). Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom con- concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law C</u> Internal Address: <u>DAVID H. DEITS</u>	on date of the application is B. Pate umbers attached? umbers attached? rrespondence 6. Total n patents Group PLLC 7. Total F	s <u>JUNE 6, 2000</u> . ent No(s). <u>G</u> G Yes <u>X</u> No umber of applications and s involved <u>1</u> ee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.0</u>
the execution A. Patent Application No(s). Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom con concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law Co</u> Internal Address: <u>DAVID H. DEITS</u>	on date of the application is B. Pate umbers attached? umbers attached? rrespondence 6. Total n patents 7. Total F 6300 -7092 8. Deposition	s <u>JUNE 6, 2000</u> . ent No(s). <u>G</u> G Yes <u>X</u> No umber of applications and s involved <u>1</u> ee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.0</u> nclosed
A. Patent Application No(s). Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom con concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law C</u> Internal Address: <u>DAVID H. DEITS</u>	on date of the application is B. Pate umbers attached? umbers attached? rrespondence 6. Total n patents 7. Total F 6300 -7092 8. Deposition	$\begin{array}{c} \underline{JUNE 6, 2000}.\\ ent No(s).\\ \underline{6-4}\\ \underline{7es X} No\\ \underline{7es X} No\\ umber of applications and sinvolved1\\ ee (37 CFR 3.41):$
A. Patent Application No(s). Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom con- concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law C</u> Internal Address: <u>DAVID H. DEITS</u> Motion Science Address: <u>701 Fifth Avenue, Suite</u> City: <u>Seattle</u> State: WA ZIP: <u>98104</u> 9. Statement and signature.	on date of the application is B. Pate umbers attached? model frespondence 6. Total n patents 3roup PLLC 7. Total F 6300 -7092 8. Deposi DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	$\begin{array}{c} \underline{JUNE 6, 2000}.\\ ent No(s).\\ \underline{6-4}\\ \underline{7es X} No\\ \underline{7es X} No\\ umber of applications and sinvolved1\\ ee (37 CFR 3.41):$

PATENT REEL: 010850 FRAME: 0473

having a place of business at

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) <u>Gertrud Grendelmeier. Beat Grendelmeier. Felix Grendelmeier</u>

HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO

(2) Dr. Alexander Grendelmeier

(3) Birkenweg 12, 4663 Aarburg (Switzerland)

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

(4) <u>Spectacles with magnifying lenses</u>

which application was:

(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a) <u>10.05.2000</u>

(b) filed on (5b) ______ and assigned Serial No. _____

including any and all United States Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.

Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.

INIVENTODIC).

DATE:	
10.05.2000	9 Grendeline Sertrud Grendelmeier
10.05.2000	Bugendelminer Beat Grendelmeier
10.05.2000	<u> <u> </u></u>
WITNESSES:	e IX and
10.05.2000	.O. AVIA Jakara Von Mrx
10.05.2000	.O.M. Sandra von Arx Multur Ursyla Manner

Rev. 8/90/ASSIGN.DBP

PATENT REEL: 010850 FRAME: 0474

RECORDED: 06/06/2000